Please read these instructions carefully as they will enable
you to get maximum efficiency and reliability from your new
Calorex Dehumidifier
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HEALTH AND SAFETY WARNING
As the dehumidifier embodies electrical and rotational equipment, ONLY competent
persons should carry out any work on this type of machine. (See Guarantee).
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1.0 INSTALLATION DETAILS

LATEST EDITION REGULATIONS AND CALOREX UNITS

1,25 - 2,0M MUST BE FITTED WITH AN RCD
AND BE AT LEAST 300mm FROM FLOOR

CAN BE WITHIN 1,25M BUT
MUST THEN BE 2,5M ABOVE
POOL SURFACE

| I

'

MUST BE FITTED WITH RCD
ANY HEIGHT ACCEPTABLE

1) N.B. THE RCD IS AN EARTH LEAKAGE TRIP & ALTHOUGH NOT ALWAYS REQUIRED
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT IT IS USED ON ALL INSTALLATIONS. WHEN FITTED, A

30mA RCD SHOULD BE USED.

2)THE ISOLATOR FOR THE DEHUMIDIFIER MUST COMPLY TO THE APPROPRIATE IPX REGULATION

ALTHOUGH THE UNIT IS 2,5M
ABOVE THE HEIGHT OF THE
POOL IT IS NOT ACCESSIBLE
FOR SERVICE & SO BREAKS
THE NEW REGULATIONS

[

2,5M

IF THE UNIT IS WITHIN 1,25M
OF THE POOL HORIZONTALLY
THEN IT MUST BE 2,5M ABOVE
THE POOL SURFACE.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MODELS DH30/33/50/55/60/A/AX/ARH/AP

HEALTH & SAFETY WARNING

As the Heat Pump contains electrical and rotational equipment, it is recommended that ONLY competent persons carry out any work on this type of machine
(see guarantee).
Isolate electrically before entering machine or removing panels.
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge,
unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance

INSTALLATION - WALL MOUNTING ALL MODELS MODELS WITH L.P.H.W. FITTED

. Remove machine from packaging and locate fixing bracket. 14. Connect water circuit piping to 15mm stubs projecting from side of
machine as per diagram below:-

N

15. It is recommended that isolating valves are fitted to enable isolation of the
machine in the event of service.
Complete water circuit as per diagrams overleaf.
(a) Circulating pump must be sized to take into account the design flow
rate of the machine plus the water system resistance.

DH33 DH55

2. Locate bracket on wall in required position. Drill hole @ 6.0mm (no. 10) by 60mm Unit Flow Rate - I/'min 5 5

deep as shown at'A". Insert wall plug and screw bracket in place. Unit Pressure Drop - m/hd
3. Set bracket level with spirit level 'D' as shown, drill through and fix it at 'B' with wall

plug and screw. .
4. Ensure bracket still level, tighten screws 'A' and 'B', finally drill and fix as above <

at position(s) 'C'". WATER FLOW WATER FLOW
5. Check all screws are tight. AS SHOWN AS SHOWN
6. Lift dehumidifier on to locating lugs on wall bracket. 15mm STUBS 15mm STUBS
7. Remove front cover as shown FIG 1.

@ DH33 DH55

HINGE AND LIFT

COVER AWAY
REMOVE COVER\ 12V REMOTE HUMIDISTAT OR THERMOSTAT
FIXING SCREWS 3= CONNECTIONS
8. Electrical supply to the unit must be sized according to data on serial number label 16. Remove link wire from mains in terminall b.|°°k marked '‘Remote
paying special attention to I.E.E. regulations latest edition regarding the special Control Interface’. Connect remote humidistat as shown below,
conditions governing electrical supply to machines in potentially damp areas. ensure knob on humidistat in machine is set fully clockwise
9. The electrical supply should be connected to the terminal block mounted on the (ie maximum dehumidifcation).

side of the bracket supporting the compressor.
Brown/red to 'live', blue/black to neutral and earth to the stud provided.

10. Fan mode switch (if fitted) can be set to cycle fan when humidistat senses demand but
should be set to continuous to promote good air circulation and reduce

N Humidistat or
condensation.

Note that on models fitted with LPHW the fan(s) will start automatically whenever '(Anlzr)tsitpplied)
there is an air heating demand. = / F Remote Control
On 'X' models fan(s) will stop during defrost cycle. Interface
11. Locate pipe from drip tray and run it away to waste. A short length of 10mm pipe 250M MAX ~ N
is provided which should be led into a fixed waste pipe. Two pipe outlet holes
are provided, one to rear of unit, one below the unit. 1mm SQ CABLE
'RH' MODEL WITH HEAT RECLAIM TO WATER 'P' MODELS WITH RESISTANCE HEATER
12. Connect water circuit piping to 15mm stubs projecting from side of machine 17. Connect remote air thermostat as shown above to mains in terminal
as per diagram below:- block marked 'Remote Control Interface’
18. Ensure safety thermostat(s) below are set, ie push red button(s).
HEAT RECOVERED T ]
- ¢ Safety thermostat
WATER OUT FE press to reset
E (red button)
FIG2
HEAT RECOVERED HINGE AND LIFT
- COVER AWAY
WATER IN L > \
13. It is recommended that isolating valves are fitted to enable isolation of the ~— |
machine in the event of service.
Complete water circuit as per diagrams overleaf.
(a) Circulating pump must be sized to take into account the design flow REMOVE COVER FIXING SCREWS
rate of the machine plus the water system resistance. Remove cover to gain access to manual reset themrmostat.

DH30/33 RH DH50/55/60 RH 19. Replace front cover, tum on electrical supply and turn humidistat towards 'max'.
Unit Flow Rate - I/min 8/12 12/16 (Unless remote humidistat fitted , see note 16 above) unit fan will start,
Unit Pressure Drop - m/hd 1.0/2.2 1.0/2.0 . followed 6 minutes later by the compressor.
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PLUMBING CIRCUITS HEAT RECOVERY 'RH' MODELS

HEAT RECOVERY TO POOL/SPA

DEHUMIDIFIER

——

DRAIN
| /
3PS
=% Ry
= =<
SANITISER

PUMP  FILTER

HEAT RECOVERY TO HOT WATER

DEHUMIDIFIED SPACE
COLD WATER

FEED

HOT WATER
DRAIN OFF

DRAIN

CYLINDER
STAT

WATER PUMP
HOT WATER
CYLINDER
INSULATED

WATER CIRCUIT

COMPONENTS REQUIRED

INSULATED DIRECT HOT WATER CYLINDER
WATER PUMP

THERMOSTAT

PIPING INSULATED

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CIRCUITS

LPHW PLUMBING SCHEMATIC

INCOMING SUPPLY CAPACITY
TO

SUIT PURP AND DEHUMIDIFIER

DEHUMIDIFIER

J e

3 WAY MOTORISED VALVE
CONTROLLED BY CUSTOMERS THERMOSTAT

LPHW
CONNECTIONS
LOCATED ON
DEHUM CABINET

PUMP

RADIATORS IF FITTED FLOW METER

USER CHECKLIST

ISOLATOR | ¢ ! I
TOSUIT L ; N
PUMP t----
7777777 SINGLE PHASE
LOCAL ISOLATOR
CAPACITY TO SUIT
DEHUMIDIFIER
WATER PUMP IS
FOR HEAT RECOVERY ,POOL/SPA OR
HOT WATER APPLICATIONS ONLY
OPERATION

A normal humidistat setting (50-60% RH) is a mid way point on the knob provided.
Minimum Air Temp DH 30/33/50/55/60 A = 15°C

Minimum Air Temp DH 30/33/50/55/60 AX = 0°C

Note :- On 'X' models fan stops during defrost.

On machines with resistance heaters DH30/50/60 'P' heating control is governed
by the remote mounted air thermostat , adjust to desired air temp, heater

will run automatically as required.

On machines with LPHW, fans will start automatically as required.

MAINTENANCE

a. Ensure air inlet/outlets are kept clear and clean. Filter kits available.
b. Wipe clean with damp cloth or cleaning fluid suitable for fibreglass and/or PVC

Note: The Reply Paid Warranty Registration Card must be returned to ensure
the correct warranty is given. If you do not find a Registration Card with your
machine please contact CALOREX Service Department giving your name
address and serial number of your machine. A card will then be sent to you
for completion.

HEALTH & SAFETY WARNING

As the Heat Pump contains electrical and rotational equipment, it is
recommended that ONLY competent persons carry out any work on this
type of machine (see guarantee)

Isolate machine electrically before entering machine or removing panels.

MACHINE NOT RUNNING AT ALL
CHECK THE FOLLOWING :-

Is supply switched on.

Is supply fuse healthy

Tum humidistat knob fully clockwise.

Check airinlet and outlet for obstructions.

On 'P' models reset thermostat(s) see Fig 2

If, after carring out the above and waiting 1 hour, the machine does not start
phone for service.

MACHINE FAN ONLY RUNNING

7. Turn humidistat knob fully clockwise

8. Check air inlet and outlet for obstructions, if after 30 mins the machine has
not restarted phone for service.

WATER LEAKING FROM BASE OF UNIT

9. Check connection from machine to drain for blockages and clear accordingly,
Check fall is adequate.

10. Check that machine is level both vertically and horizontally.

The user check list should be carried out before initiating a service call.

Do not attempt to interfere with any internal control settings as these have

been factory calibrated and sealed.

If in doubt or if advice is required, contact Calorex Service Dept.

Telephone (01621) 857171 or 856611

OGO WN

PLEASE LEAVE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USER
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3.0 WIRING DIAGRAMS
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3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

. XVSS/EEMLL AT 0N
l6/e/ed ON 9¥d Q0GH/GL/XVES/OEHA NOLLOIdSNI HSINIA QL7 SdANd LV3H X3¥0TVO (3) FONVHO ONIMYYA
213 0057 STOLSTTOH
SIN | segie WSO V NVYHOVIA ONIFIM 31va_ [addv [ N©O ssi
31vos|  aiva|  addv] Nmvda) UINOD| oNHS UL | 3IHI03dS SSTINN IONVMETOL IVRIALVW 96906z | WSO | 9% QIONVHO JLONAVIEN | 8
INIVNHOISNVIL HOLVNHIOISNVEL TINTOJSNVAL T 86:1150 | WSO | 296 Q30QV dv0 OB Q¥vH | 6
INNVIIETA| TESMNE0HD [MOTEANTED] D ISHOJWAL FOVEAIDIA 30 IVISONTTHL GHN-/1V1SONTIHLNVIEY SINIL/IVISONSTHL 10830 v -
=T ) ) 5 SO INOVWORIOT T3 INNVA TINGALTNOVA SATVA GIONTTOS X EO60:ST | MO | 9SO ATNO SSMLLNO a3sn SLLN | 04
FOVIEVYANEA 30 1V138/ANOD HOLIZVdVX L8VLS WOLlNY AV13H/dVO XOIM QYvH 0 v0:50:v2 | Sra QOHO TYNINYAL HOLIMS MHdT | 1L
UFOA | LFI0IA LI10IA A SNIIVIIINIGA NG NS 1VSNIANGD HOLVAIINIA HOLVSNIANO HOLOVAVO N3 ) —
ONvIg EE ET m INISSTUINO0 NA YNILVSNIANOD HOSSTUINOM HOLVSNIANON YOLI0VAY0 HOSSILINOD 5 L0S0:L  HA [ Lok 0300V ONRIM TOHLNODMILN| 2
3ONCH 10d [a=] ] HNALYILNIA NG ¥NILON HOLOWHOLVIILNIA HOLOW Nvd AN 20:20%2 | MAW | €241 Q314100 3LON HOLO3NNOD LiNg €t
00 508 g " NISSTIANOD HOLONHOSSIUANON HOLON HOSSIHJNOD oW
SIV13y SIV1ay AV13d M 10:80°82| HA | L/L9LL d3aay 310N VYSvo3l L
FONWIO FONVHO FONVHO ) UN3LVSIHOdWIL SV 139SONNYIO0ZHIA EENNONAE] a -~
SO nvao A0 o NOISSTdd 35SVE LNvV43d NOILYSTIVILINGY HALTYHOSHONYAY3aaIN HOLIMS F2NSS3dd MOT a1 0b0LL | WSO | 22p AV NOM 313730 MIANI, B AVEHOS, | 51
Nomav Nva woms Tas NOISSTad 3LNVH LNV430 NOILVSIVIIINTY YILVHOSHONEAHOOH HOLIMS FuNSS3ud HOH dH L1/600L | MM | €voL QIIH-YTO S43¥ SHNOTOD FHIM 91
TNILVIIINIA Nd JAOW I 8NTL0T T3S HILTVHOSISV 18I0 FOLIMS JAOW NV TS n
nag nvid ana g MHd1 LVISONSIHL VIS MM IVISOWSIHL MHdT AL HEOIoY) WA evo 099vSL SYM 092612 A3 24
HION ZHVIMHOS YOV iG] I5VEAIDIA 30 LVISONTIHL IVISONgIHIZINHOSSONNSIIEAA TVISONgIHL 1508430 ] ctoed  rd| 2960 OSZEIEGS | gy
IVISOYOAH IVISOUSAH IVISIQINNAIA S SYIM099761.05 AVIEY CEMLLEE0EHA 404
INVAHQ
A 8
S IYe) ]
O GoMLL (059v510S AVT13¥) LON WYL OL STHIM NMOHE LOINNOO EEMLLIEE/0EHA MO
8 "
3
=N v 14
w € A I ]
] EC] AVIEY M (15126008 AV13)
@ "NMOHS SV
. a 6 9 01/52/09/65/0SMLL/HQ
ATNO geerad e ! 404 SNOILOINNOD g8 \S
: HOLIMS ¥3Y00Y | O
AV | 1VIS MAdT
SOMaXVH
NOISHIA MHA EE] NOISHIA MHdTHO4
HO4 FONVHO ] JONVHO ONIMIM 40 Tiv13a
O ATNO 0G1/GGMLL o IS EE
% dvo a0 dWOO WNHIa /1v1s4a
A NV N4 2 10 w & HS v
€ & - 10 € g
LT EL] TIBIT e\ ™
: Py \ - Y
; (o)
““““““ : 2 o @ o a 2 El
= W H3IAIL Py
” <
]
S 'S _ 5 30N
[vs) O
H SNONNILNOD | J10AD suw g a NGO
o o ug s 58 o I
@ 0 HOLIMS ¥3¥00Y
@®
=} Hs o | @IN
N SINIHOVIN 8
o 2 anLs HINVE = s
- @
= 09 gg0siEEiEHd (@ |@ [P G ° |3
% /SSMLL NO Q3L 114
= SHOLOINNOO SLLNG
o - G
a 3 s
: E INvaTIvM El
R = R 30 wowdHdvia - 0
: = Q= zZZz
| sl b 2 pRis — L
Ic I =
zQ
59 @ s
- : @& HOLIMS | |HOLIMS
ATNO SSMLL <o on J
(@aLud 4) vo ; o8 d1 dH YOSSTHUINOO
NYHOVIA LINJYID NN HOLOWNVA AW YOLOW NV F4 m
a4m (@IN , =
SLNINOJOO OL ATLOTHIA NVH FHIM o) O LORLONd YO TEAG
- GSMLL 10X SINIHOVI NO
1§/2/.€d 'ONSdA _ SV 18n0a NI I INI¥d YOS LONOQ

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page8



SD139460 ISSUE 24

. LV1SIQINNH 3LOWY HLIM TIATT 00N
¢s/cled OZ mum ﬁ_ VSS/SEMLL ms.n__ _ NOILO3dSNI HSINIA AL1SdINNG LY3H X3HOTVO (3) JFONVHO ONIMVHA
Q05 L/GLMYV/VEE/OEHT 213 005759 OLSITOH ©
SIN | seuaz wso -1 INVHOVIA ONIYIM *% 3V |Qddv | N ssi
31vos|  3ivd addv| NMYY¥d| INOD| ON.IHS 1L | @IHI03dS SSTINN JONVHTIOL IVRILYIN 20:LL8O0 | MPO | Lo €'d NO SNWdL ¥0d g3aavsiing | &
UNILVNIOISNVEL YOLVWHOISNWVAL YIWHOISNVEL T £0605Z | MrO | 9501 ATNO SSMLL NO G3SNSLLNG | 6
nvreEn| eBonaous [morBArEIO| A ISTHOAWIL JOVIAIDIA 30 IVISONTIAL SHN7IVISONYIHINVIEY YINII/IVISONGIHL 1S0833a v —
BN N e ) INOILINOVWOLLOT 13 INNVA TIINIALINOVIV IATVA QIONT10S X vosove | sta GIOHO TYNINEEL HOLIMS MHdT | 0
I5VHUVNIA 30 V138 aNOD YOLIZVAv L9VIS WOLNV AVII/AVO YO GuvH ) 105021 Ha | o1 30QV ONINIM TOMLNODYILNI | Lb
AT | LFoIA 13101A A SMEIVTINIA T SNIIVSNIANGD "JOLV TINIA SOLVSNIONOSY JOIIOVaVD NVd ele) —
ONYE YBM EM M YN3SSTIWOD NA INILVSNIANOD HOSSIUNON HOLVSNIANON HOLOVAVO HOSSIHN0D &) £L0:40%C | MAN | €411 O3IHIGON 3LON NOLLO3NNOO LINg | 2
Joncd Iy =] A WNIIVIIINIA Nd 9N3L0N HOLOWHOLVIIINIA YOIOW NV AN 2080'82| Ha | Lot 0300V 3LONVSYOaL | &b
YNISSTIINOD YOLOWHOSSTIINON YOLOW HOSSTUNO0 O
“an- AV T3 WogT
I vS0d >iNd d SIV13Y SIV13Y AV B 0L:90:L | WSO| LivL 0317130.430N14, 3 SvaHos, | TV
JONWEO JONWHEO JONVHO o YN3LVSIHOdWIL SIVIIUSONNEIO0ZIIA YIWL AV a
LLgo/0L | M| evel
o o JEs) ) NOISSTad 355VE LNV43d NOILVSIVILINITY YILIVHOSONEag3aaIN FOLIMS J8NSSTd MOT Ell Q3I4IVTO S334 ¥NOTO0 3HIM | Sb
e vnea VioNE e NOISSTud LNVH LNV430 NOILVSIVILINGY YILIVHOSYONYAHOOH HOLIAS JaNSS3dd HOIH aH B0k | M| zver 059Y5) SYM 05261 AVIZH | 91
"N3LVILNIA Nd 300N 30 IN3L0T13S H3ILIVHOSISY 1839 HOLIMS 300N NV IS eoeo T ra T o6t TS
nIg nvig ana ) MHJ1 IVISOWSIHL 1VIS-MMd 1VISOWYIHL MHJT HL SV 050v6105 AVTZM eeMLLE0EHA Hos | £
=0oN ZovIDS SOviE 9 F5VEAIDIA 30 IVISONTTHL VISOWHIHIZINHOSSONNSITIIA IVISOWYIHL 150833 =] ey
IVISOUOAH TVISOUOAH IVISIAINNAEA HS V1S
S YOLO3NNOD LLNg IQINNH3a
AINO =5
SSMIL T T
” 14 AW o L
o! o |v (059v51aS AV13) N
o: A LON WY3L OL S3¥IM NMO¥E LOINNOD EEMLLEE/NEHA ¥OS .
Z! 1 Bl |3 \ ™ owios)
m YIWHOASNVHL | J \— i I10A0 VSvOaL
S 6o Lo v L. v i
< 9 ¥ o 7 e
@ vSVO3L Iy 2
us \g o Tooner D | AVI3Y A
, AVIRY (B ® (15126008 AVTRY) LNOO
q 8 6] 9y oS Sv HOLIMS ¥300Y
- 0S1/S2/09/S/0SMLL/HA
Y04 SNOLLO3INNOD
ﬂﬂwww,z@.ﬁ._ m e o SNOISHIA MHJ1 804
= s FONVHO ONIMIM 40 IvL3d
(o]
¥ ATNO 051/SSMLL - m z = vis s
L e ) avo EE] @ 4a |aInnHIa
IS dvo dvo dNOD g3 10 aasn
— NV NV - feR TT Nu nﬂ LON 3LONZ NIHM
> o 1% - - 2Q H— SINIIHIM L1
o] d1 : ad =5
o z 1080 : S3 a 2
m 3 : >3 15} = .\
- g : 8 ° 8% L 78/0 A N wgy
o 5] HS : ® X 0Q
c = o o Ex
@ @ | ] d oL
3 1) < ‘| 53k
o 31080 o5
< @ ug o e
a Tard 1S
— HOLIMS AT o | 01
ne\w INOD  ¥3NOOY
= o | @IN
> ]
SANIHOVIN : ky OUSHIVI 5 (0u9)
; w @ o 3
0979 65/05/6E/0EHA s (B = 5]
/GSMLL NO Q3LLIH
SHOLOANNOO LLNg H00T8NRIL
s ] : S )
: o= 2 5 =
i 2 e 2,20 R
= Z RIS Q =
z5 2 = o [ [ P733 N
om 3ais A2y 2 P 24 NG ) I
nQ - = Z0
>0
mmo N (@aLLid 41) ¥ mw
m D
g ATNO SSMLL 39 HOLMS | - |Holms
I AW HOLOW NV AN HOLOW Nv4 mﬁ
NVHOVIA LINDYHIO e
(M (DN SLNINOJWOD OL ATLOTHIA NV FuIM
- SSMLL LdFOX3 SINIHOVI NO
¢§/2¢/.€d ON 9dd NSV 18N0a NI 41 AN ITVOSLION O y0103L0¥d QYO THINO

3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

page9




3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

"ON 94d IVISIQINNH 3LOWTY HLIM RELEL 50N
M\,MNNN m”ﬁ_ XVSS/EEMLL swia NOLLOIdSN HeINI4 AL1SdWNG LY3H XIHOTVO (3) JONVHO ONIMVHA
051/5L/XVEE/0EHA 213 0057 STOLSIION
SIN 56112 Wso V NVYHOVIA ONIFHIM ® %% 31va  |addv | N©O Ssi
FIvos| 3iva|  addv| NMveal INOD| ONLHS 3101 |  @314103dS SSTINN JONVETTOL VINELYW L0SOL HO [ LohL 0300V ONRIM TOHINODHINI | o
SN3LVIWHOISNVAIL HOLVNTOISNVIL YIWIOISNVIL T 20:20'72 [MAW | €241 I
ISTYOJWIL IOVEAIDIT 30 IVISONTIAL IAN/IVISONgIHINVIAY YIWTIIVISOWYTHL 1SO¥3d v —
INvraA| gBEonaoEs [moTBANETO[ A0 TS VOS e SR ASHS e < 10:80:92]  Ha | LiLoLL 30aV 310N VSVO3L | 2
LE8A NS eSO o FOVEIVINEA 30 IV 139/ aNOD YOLIZVAVY [aVIS WOINV AVTIIIAVO SIS GavH 73 0L:90:L | WSD| Lvb AVT3H NON 031 TBA H3AN, B SMIHOS| €}
ENNELTY LITI0IA 101N A YNILVIINGA NA 9NILVSNIANOD YOIV TINIA HOLVSNIANOH "OLIOVAVD NV Belas) Teoor o ever 3310 S435 unoT00 Fum T o1
vE T =TT m INISSIIIWO0 NA INILVSNIANOD HOSSTANOY YOLVSNIANOY OLOVAvO YOSSTIINOD 5]
SNILVIIINIA Nd INILON HOLOWHOLVIILNIA HOLOW NV AN 1609 | M| zvel 0S9¥S} SVM 0SZ61Z AV1Y | S1
3oNcd 104 jects) ] YNISSTIAN0O HOLOWHOSSTHNON YOLOW HOSSTHINOD oW cnoBb  rd| o6t w761205 | o)
ERe.] VSO MNH d SIV13y SIV13y AV13d Pl SVM 059+510S AVI3Y EEMLL/EE/0EHA YOS
UN3IVSTHOdNTL SIVIIgSONNEIO0ZHIA TINIL AV a
FONRO FONWIO FONVHO o NOISSTad 355vd 1NV330 NOILVSITVILINITY H3LTVHOSYONYQa3aTIN HOLIMS J9NSSTad MOT Ell
SRID nvHo JERS) ¥ NOISS34d JINVH INV330 NOILVSITVILINITY YILVHOSYONYAHO0H FOLIMS FuNSS3dd HOIH Gl
NOEI Y Nvneg NMORE g YNALVIINIA Nd AOW 30 9N3L0T13S Y3LTVHOSISVIEIO HOLIMS 300N NV TS
MHJTIVISONEEHL IVIS-MMd TVISOWSIHL MHdT HL
na1a nvig ans g FOVIAIDIA 30 LVISOWSTHL IVISONYIHIZLNHOSSONNSIFUIA 1VISOWYIHL 150833 e EO naa | —
HON ZHVMHOS MOV 18 IVISOUDAH IVISOUOAH IVISIQINNAIA S —
o
0
HOLO3NNOO LLNg [|
(059v510S AVTEY) LONWY3LOL
o _H_ SIYIM NMO¥YE LOINNOD EEMLL/EENEHT YOS
<} - 5 o 1S
=z Q1 HOLIMS ¥3X00Y
z s, v : 1V1S MHd1
Q HANHOISNVRL 60 Lot AV L vy NOISH3A MHJT¥04
@ VSVoaL O loe oY o M JONVHO ONIYIM 40 TIv.L3a
HS @ [ LA I N @ 2 (1512600s AV1)
[ JiodnAek ° @ NMOHS SV
_H M AVIIY @ g6 : w% 0S1/GL/09/SS/0SMLL/HA
v‘ 2 ¥04 SNOILO3INNOD
NOISHIA MHd1 v A O 20 99 ug
¥O4 IONVHO QE | —
; A
z
: HS
ATNO 05L/SGMLL < v
o %) i 5 1vis WAL
P4 x» "~ [AINNH /LVLS 40
o) aH m«w o dvo .
E L : NV o H <|l7 o v o€ E] Q3LLd 1ON
T T T T z — T VT 2 g JLOWIY NIHM
O 'S o a m H— A\ MNITIHIM Lid
@ i o) 23 a |2 /|m‘
3 SNONNLLNOG ? P 23 ° S .\
N J10A0 al o - >4 w M HINIL s|o Py 7 =
o 33 ——o Z0x
] T0AD d 191
© ) §¢ o 322
@ gz 138
17:) INOD 0 oo
= T
o suwg a = IS = o | 41|
HOLIMS ¥3}O0Y
5 o | @IN]
SINIHOVI = ANISHLYYS = (0uo)
099 S5/0S/EE/0EHA 2 3 |® 6] ° |3
/SSMLLNO Q3LLId
SYOLO3INNOD LLNg Y0078 NN3L
[(ETRIEE] Z Z = G)
] P T3
2 i
=2 ﬁ P =l 2w <
z% o C 23 aawvdamvm
59 el R o) ; 20 ® v e
o = 7 < o> . >3 WOVNHAVID
20 , 5z [ 2 P*38 2 LL][L L o N
>0 o0—] = X b3 S
oz zZ (d
sw 57
AINO SSMLL AW HOLOW Nv [s)
= D HOLIMS | [HOLIMS on
- ) L ( Aw AN HOLOW NV4 R e " HOSSIHANOD
b NVYHOVIA LINDYHID ¢IN SININOWOO OL ATLOTMIO NV4 M £ .
- SINIHOSIN 09/56/0SHANO  ~
€6/2/.€d ON 9dd _ SV 18n0a NI 41 ¥0L03108d AVOTHINO

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page10



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

¥G/.2c.€d 'ON 94d SY3LYAH IONVLSISTY and oon
swia NOLLOTdSN HSINI Q11 SdWNd LVIH X300 (3) JONVHO ONIMYVEa
dVOSMLL dv0EHA Z13 0057 S8 OLSI10H
sIN | ssiie WSO i NVYHOVIA ONIFIM 31va | addv | N©D ]
3Tv0s| 31va|  Gddv| NMvHd| INOO| ONIHS FUIL|  d314103dS SSTINN IONVHITOL VINALYA 46581 | WSO | 9¥6 | QIONVHO SHNOTIOD IMIM SNORIVA| ¥
SNOINEIHL NOILO3108d ZINHOSSONNZLIAGIEN INOLNO TYWEIHL oL %696 | WSO| 56 SIONVHO ONIMIM B AVITY| §
FOVIINYAD 30 JONVISISTE SNNZIFHOEDETT IIIVIH SONVISISTT A
HN3LYWHOISNVHL YOLVNHOISNVHL YIWHOISNVHL L 86196 | WSO| $%6 QIONVYHO JLON AV13Y| 9
ISIHOJWIL FOVHAIDIA 30 LVISONYIHL YHN71VISOWSIHINVIEY MINLVISONYIHL 1S0¥33d v 200080 | M0 | S100 | gt iha HOI NMOFS SINOLTD WISl
INNvreEA | g Bona0uD [MoTBANESD [ AD INOILINOVINONL0T 13 INNVA INIALINOVIV JAVA QIONT 108 X HINHOASNVAL NO 848'd 404 d3dv 8LLNG
on aYs) ) 5} JOVEIVIWA 30 IV 139/ ANOD OLIZVdVy TdVIS WOLNY AV134/dv0 YOI GdVH () €0'601GZ | MPO | 990L | 40 avbsmiLL O Ooh SO Aivi Mo had &
YNALVIIINIA NA YNLVSNIANOD HOLVIILNIA HOLVSNIANOX HOLIOVdvO NVH €020 — Q914100 10N HOLOINNOD L1Ng | 6
3LLFI0IA LI10IA L1014 A} YNISSTYIWOO NA YNILYSNIANOO HOSSTUIWON HOLVSNIANOM "OLIOVdVO HOSSTHINOD 10 L0°00v2 | MAN | €24V
ONYId YEM 2LHW M HN3LVILINIA N UN3LOW HOLOWHOLVILLNIA HOLOW Nv4 AW 0L:90:LL | WSO | bl | AVI3MWON4Q3LI130 HIANIS, B SOVHHOS.| O
39n0H 10 [a=1] E] m:mwmwmmuoo zop.o_\,_mmwmwm%oz HOLOW ﬂo%_wwmn__\,_oo oﬂ 1oL [ M| eval Q3141¥Y10 S434 ¥NOTOD I IM | LE
380 wsod AN d UN3LVSIHOdWIL SIVIIUSONNYIO0ZHIA EERYNAEL] a L1609k | M| zvol 059G L SYM 052612 AV13d | 2L
IONVEO JONVED IONVEO 5] NOSSTgd 355va LNVA30 NOLVSVILINIZY UILVHOSYHONGAEIaaIN HOLIWS T8nsS3dd MO Eil S
) ) oS ey NOISS3dd 3LNVH LNvV43d NOLLYSVILINIZY YILTVHOSMONYAHOOH HOLIMS 39NSS3dd HOH dH €L/L0/0L | fd | L96} SVM 039¥510S AVTR dvogHa¥0d | S
MHJTIVISOWEIHL Y¥3VHOS3ASY183D HOLIMS 3AON NV 1S
NOHH YA NYRE NMOHE ug HNALVIILNIA Nd 300OW 30 ¥N3L0T13S VIS MMd IVISOWYIHL MHJ1 HL
hEi] nvia ERE] a IOVHAIDIA 3 LVISOWNIHL IVISOWYIHIZINHOSSONNSITHIA 1VISOWYIHL 1SO¥43d 13
IVISOWOAH IVISOSOAH IVISIAINNAIa HS
HION Z4YMHOS Hovig
0
HOL03INNOD L1ng [|]
PSSR w o Tu (059v51LaS AV1Z) LON W¥3LOL
: I I . S3HIM NMO¥E LOINNOD dV0EHA HO4
1 o g v - L
HANHOASNVHL —lyoonAet | |~ N
6 L 0
e
- 9 14 > (15126008 AV13)
> i T T o 25 NMOHS SV dv0SHQ
w o |Tm HO4 SNOLLD3INNOD :
m M AVIRY - g
g
m —0 o ATNO dVOSMLL @
W ANOO  T10AD @ F] [ N1 13 HS
< 20 o g Lvis 1vis
o HS @ H— | 4a
g dvo dvo [ a = 1aINNH3a
% -0 Nv4 dNOD 8 3|1 °
= = HINIL =
o VAN = LA
= N C_/
I 2 @@ | B 2 o g g
““““ a _
; o |Z9=
: — 8740 37000 d mom
W ° & 38
H [e]
Targ <] gom
ANOD 8 SeHe ) [()N]
HOLIMS ¥3N00H o8
SANIHOVA ]
: @IN
dV09 8 0G/0EHA 62 °©
/A0S MLL NO Q3LLI ;S NOOMISAUIHM - o (G
SYOLO3ANNOD ! QNS ALV A1 ° ] 3
11ng
ﬁ 30018NNIL
; | 00
2 N N I N D4 | I (S — :
m 8 ’ WOVMHAVIA | | | oo A9
T o aas Azk mU/ z 2
I3 TN N E E P =
o = %} o
B2 skl =2 21 gz ¥ o v e
7
3 8l T [LL] 4+ L[
L z
1 AN zz p 5
P N g8 (d
YOLOW Nv4 Yo [ocoena € 23 HOLIMS| |HOLIMS
S c
(7 o2 2o Ll
AVHOVIA LINDYID ANI_vZ SININOJNOO OL AUOTMIA NV Z 2
JIM dVOSMLL LdFOX3 SINIHOVA NO = = L
: © ANO 0SHA ¥0L03L0¥d AVOTHINO
¥5/2/€A  "ON 9dd _ YISV 18N0a NI I Su=1VaH SONVISISSY LNRd 3TvOS LON 04

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page11



SD139460 ISSUE 24

. 0on
mmNNNmD OZ omo SY3LV3IH IONVISISIY HSINI an @ JONVHO ONIMVHA
dXV0EHA 213 0057 58 OL STOH SdNNd LYIH XIHOTVO
SIN | seiiiez Wso L AVHOVIA ONIFIM 31va |Qddv | N ssi
;ivos|  auva|  addv| Nmwaa| NOD| onuHs T | a303ds SSTINN JONVEITOL TVRIALYIW 461 | WSO | 9¥6 | AIONVHO SHNOTOO JMIMSNORIVA | ¥
SNNvr/LEIA] 81393089 [MOTIRANGINO[AD TOWEIATNODIT09a TAOSSONMZITHETa TNOITD TVWEIAT T 86:9:0L | WSO | §56 SIONVHO ONRIM B AV | §
THIA D [EEEE) 9 FOVAINVHO 30 SONVISISTH SNNZIHOY DA YIIVIH FONVISISTY Gl —
IET0A | LEon Ton N3 LVWHOISNVEL YOLVWHOISNVI L TINHOISNVEL T 86:9:62 | WSOl 99 QIONVHO 310N Aviad | o
ETTar] Tam ENP ISTHOJNIL 3OVUAD3A 30 IVISONSIHL SHN-IVISONSIHINVIEY _ |93NL/IVISONSIHL 1508330 v 207180 | ArD | STOT IXV0SHA ¥O3 0300V SINOLNO WNSTHT
3N0ILINOVINOEL03 13 INNVA TINIALINOVIV SATVA GIONT 1O x [MINHOISNVHI NO ¥E'8'd 404 g3V S11n]
3onod Low a3 F5VHHVWIQ 30 V1387 GNOD WOLZVdVSI LuvV1S WOLNY AVIIH/AVD SO GaVH 70 £060:52 | MO | 9504 dXVOSMLL 803 030V dVO NVA ¥ Nv< ONZ
asod ws0d 2Nid d YNILVIINIA NQ 9M3 LVSNIANOD HOLVIINIA HO IVSNIANON HOLIOVAVD NV Biel4e) ATNO dXVOSMLLNO 38N SNNOO NVA 04 SLING| 8
3DNVHO 3DNVHO JONVHO a YN3SSIIINOD NA 9N LYSNIANOD HOSSIUINON HOLVSNIANOY | HO LIOVdVO HOSSITIINOD %] £0:£0:¥C | MAN | €ZLL | Q3IHIGON ILON HOLDINNOD L1Ng | 6
ERE) w0 A3 u9 NI LVILNIA NG SN3LON HOIOWHOLVIINGA HOLOW Nv3 AW 01902 [ WSS | ZZp1 | AViuNouI GAISTEa SEaNE, ¥ Sovaros o1
NOHETI NwnHE -ER EE NISSITUINOD HOLOWHOSSIUINON HOLOW HOSS3UAN0D B
ERE] Car] e g SIV13g Siviay INAEL] B LL/BO/OL | MM | EVOL A314VYI0 S434 INOTOD FHIM| L
YNIIVSIHOdNaL SV 13USONNYIO0ZEIN INIL AVTEQ a
HION ZHVMHIS ov g 18
- NOISST9d 355v4 1NV330 NOILVSI VI TN GILTVHOSYONYQUIAIIN FOLIMS T9NSSIad MOT a1 HLIBORL | MM | zvol 059v5h SYM 052612 AVIY | 2b
NOISSTdd JINVH LNV30 NOILVS VI INGY GILTVHOSYONYAHOOH HOLIMS 3UNSS3d HOH an cwtolor] rd | zo6L Svmosereas s gy
B T — N3 LVILNIA N0 300N 30 IN3103 138 3L VHOSISY 1839 HOLIMS 300N NV 1S V05995108 AVIZY IXVOHO¥O4
7 ANO MHd1 1VISONS AL VISMMd IVISONESHL MHd1 HL
» G : 35VEADIA 30 IVISOWSIHL IVISOWSIHIZINHOSSONNSEY3A | LVISOWYIHL 1508330 ] IAWA 40
i dVOSMLL i IVISOUOAH IVISO¥OAH IVISIGANHIa S
— ) . AW :
> et e
[59] VOLOINNOO | o
m Ling ] (0597510S AV13) LON WY3L OL
— ST M NMO¥E LOINNOD dXVOEHA 04
m L o - / e R : — —
& YINHO4SNVYHL b T
o o ] o |w
ﬂ — (15126008 AV13)
N — NMOHS SV dXVOSHA:
- 20 M 404 SNOILOINNOO'
% N W00 AZH g :
= A gg
w
2 v
@ P ag/M W HINWIL
m
o /LV1S 4a
dH ) 19 2 } H— e e i
dvO NV [dv0 dNOD 8 a w WvisHa| 8], 7 5
““““ ==} = z H3INIL =
an 5 N s |e
a1 s 2 2w|w). |o ~ \ 2 Lloo |3gn
““““ - h o |G w ua mom
TR R e o d mom
ANOO ITOA g 335
o |gEn
310A0 s 0
0 3 Lo
““““ seue o | M1
ue g
ANod L o | @IN
HOLIMS ¥3XO0d ]
SIANIHOVI (5'2) NOOIIS JLIHM T o (o¥9)
09 ® 05/0EHA anis Hidv3 A9 3
“““ . [dXVOSMLL NO a3L1ld
SYOLO3INNOD LLINg MOOTaNd3aL
““““ os
PO Jos= A9
C 5 2893 2 s
250 3 3
o3 =
i - m MO m od o 3
z
H m ROYYHAVIA mer 2 o
i - ® Q@ P EO T N oSm C o] =
- 2 |3 |® |< & = mo&d g
= =< c= o
ELe] zd> z
EE 2 s0F 3 o =
m 8o~ 3ais Ack XYOSMALL = o g e
z m ‘ATNO dXVOSM LL AN = Z HOLIMS | |[HOLIMS
m X AW HO1OW NV4 HOLOW NV ﬂ a1 aH
o e s - . B
1 SLININOJANOD OL ATLO3NIA THIM : 05/0eHa
0] o) dXVOSMLL 1d30X3 SINIHOVIN NO e, R
(FM NVH9OVIA LINDYHID (2N 2707 AINO osHa HOLO3LO¥d AYOTHINO
NOILO3rOdd 319NV pig —U @
0 Y3LV3H 3ONVISISTY
§G/eled ON 9dd _ SV L8N0A NI 41 LNI¥Yd 3TVOS LON 0a

3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

page12




3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

"ON ©94d REVER] 20N
9G6/¢c/€ed (eve)) dHvogHa | SWI NOLLO3dSNI Heiig | 1002 QLT SdANd LY3HXIMOTYO (3) JONVHO ONIMYHA
Z13 0057 59 OL STTOH
SIN | 108060 HEW V AVHOVIA ONIFIM 3lvad  [Qddv | NO ssl
Ivos|  3lva|  addv| NMv¥a| INOD| ON LHS JLiL|  QIAI03dS SSTINN JONVHITOL IVRIELYW cooLeo| | d30dv 3ZIS 3HIMNODITIS) €
N QIAONIN 38 OL SHHNE ANY SIOAT dYYHS TV Az c0:60:6Z| mro| esol N4 Y04 G3AONTY sLLng| ¥
o] HOLlIMS :L0: @300V 'NNOO L1ng
& TORERINOEII08 g RO WRERL 0T N i L0209T | MON| ELHE | oo s et o1 aanon gum s« | ]
- TovI IO 30 TONVISIS EXEEvEr TEIv315oWISEss | e | [SNNVT/LHIA] 1393080 |MOTIANSIID[AD e 5718 SYM A3 b 9 WAL NO 000 Fim | 4
o HN3LYEOISNYE L 5O LVIHOISNVEL HINHOISNVAL 1 Ld3A NNED NITHD 9 H O
15 SSROINGL FOVIND0 30 IVISONEHL TV SENDIVISONENL 10880 | v | | 3LE10A | LE0A 1310 A owm T 4.
S 301 ENOVNON 10313 SNNVA TINGAGNOW SAA GIONTT0S X EICAr] EED ETTT w9 S 1 nig/a3d
o SOVARVIVE 30V E NGO TOLIZVaw T9VIS WOINY ARG oM GvA | 70 Tonod Tod RER] ERE - g
© SIS IV INGA NG 51 IVSNONGD 50 LV N3 HOLVSNEaNON SOLIOVaYo W3 | Eo7e =ou w508 SHd 1S o
g YN3SSIHNOD NA ¥NI LYSNIANOD "YOSSTUMNOM YOLYSNIANOX HOLIOVAYD HOSSTHNOD =] JoNVHED JONvHO JONVED 0 m D
2 S I N3 16 SIION SOTORSOTINGA Totonwa | AW 5o 5 TR zl9
Cc HNISSHAMNO0D HOLOWHOSSIHINON HOLOW HOSSIUANOD | OW o W
m NOHYVI Nvnyg NMOHE e Z0X
ETRED] EaEY AV K &3] d d o m
o n318 nwa 3n7a a (e ] dzz
EETCr T EfET=E Ty SvES [ a L 21 A +— mZs
NOISS3ud 355v8 1NV330 NOLLVSTVI LINGY WLV 5 IS 35NSS3ud MoT il HioH ZHVMHIS Hov1E 18 o g v g v B =
NOISSI4 SLVH TAA00 NOLLVSTILNEN SAVHOSORIGHOOH oIS SaesIa o | an = — | — — =3 gem
S IV NS N0 S0 SaaI0TES e e 1 L |5 I & I m
MHT IVISONEEH L VIS Md IVISORSZL MRd1 | AL YINYOISNVEL || r 9 B T Yo B
TOVENS3030 IVISOREHL | IVISORSEHIZINHOSSoNnS gy iSoNHI ISouEa | 13 — = = | |® i i
IVISOHOAH IVISOROM ViSaWrEa | HS € b € b e AN o i i
1100 Az} 0D AZL iRi R
1 AV13Y SIAVEY | (@ AV ‘s s
< |z 9.9
G E g 6] 9f 8 Lom m
ng Lng g N LT
— TEM YE . @
i 9 £
]
o i )
& Py > H
illé 19 g s SRR
AW ) 17 = 2 Pl e
- G oS dvo £ 2 B
(1sdooy, Nv4 «dNOD ] 1 } E m
— dH T T = 2 v 11n8 @
g Sl S a 5
miﬁ f 20 2 o o [ HINIL
v| 6 d
a1 ERE) o
% ° i
g9
2 o | W1
g ¢
a B 5
3 - o_| @IN
z (67) |NOOITIS ILIHM Lina z
(sd008) AD AD b (0¥o)
19400€) d —anis Hiava ] 0 3
. >-a /b -
! MOOTENNIL
i oL oL
: = NS NS
; EF WOVYHdVIAQ = =3 z
F =m — Nv4 I S5 S T (<]
m im z = xz3x o
2 12 Zz El rE 2
3 .03 o 9 %) ASE
m m z3 O =T - - o] 2 gEF @ o
T ;oo wm < Z =~ < Q R0 & b s b L W
£ o 2z g 5 m 3 H o
I m 23 8 g - N ©7S |Houms| |Houms| (4 (Vs
: m 8 > m Y AN < S d1 dH o
SR e HOLOW N4 EC] HOSSTUINOO
= 1Sd 00t
: QvITONIAT 3LIHM
: 3aIs Azt Ling 1ing
: : [~ HOLO3LO¥d QVOTIANO
TYNINGEL TYNINYIL
& 1 ¥IMOT y3ddn
m (ZIN SeaLvEH
_ NOILO3"O¥d FTONV Pig _U_ A@v FONVLSISIH
96/2/¢€d ON9dA SV 18N0a NI I 1INI¥d FTVOS LON O

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page13



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

g ELEL 0N
09/c¢/.€d ON 9dd HYQ/HYV/AVSS/0SHA m_z_n; 7 7 NOILOTdSNI SN QLTSdINNG LV3H XTHOWO (5) JONVHO ONIMVIA
213 005759 OLSTTOH
SIN S6:G:0E WSO | AVHOVIA ONIFIM 3va  |addv | NO Ssl
3vos| aiva|  addv| Nmwual Unod| oniHs 31U | g31103dS SSITINN FONVHTTOL TVIRIELYW CHELS0 | M| 2061 ANSSINOLLONAOY | ¥
UN3LVNHOISNVAIL HOLVINHOISNVEL UINHOISNVAL T
ISTHOJWIL 3OVUAIDIA 30 LVISONGIHL THN71VISONYIHLNVIEY YINIUIVISONYIHL 1S0833d v
SNOILINOVWOYL0T 13 INNVA TINIALTINOVIV IATVA QIONT10S X
. 3OVeRIVINTA 30 IV138/aNOD FOLIZVAV 1aV1S WOINY AV 13/dVO YO GIvH V0
SNMWVILHIAA | B139NI0ND | MOTIHANIIND | AID UN3LVIIINIA NQ UNILVSNIANOD FOLIVIINIA HOLVSNIANON HOLIOVVO NV €020
LA HnHo N334 2 UN3SSTIdN00 NA YIN3LVSNIANOD HOSSTINON HOLVSNIANOX JOLIOVAVD JOSSFIJNOD 10
3U30A | uFIon 1310A A YNILVIIINIA NG INIION YOLOWIOLV IINIA YOLOW NV W
EIEas] EED WA i YNISSTIINOD YOLOWJOSSIIANON YOLOW HOSSIUANOD N
Fonod o8 S [ SXAEL] SIVTIY NAER! S
Js0u veou Shd E YNILIVSIHOdWIL SIVIFUSONNYIO0ZHIA YINLAVTEA a
Sonwao | Sonwao ERTT T ) NOISSTad 355va 1Nv43d NOILVSIIVILINGY YILVHOSIONIQY3aaIN HOLIMS FunSs3dd MOT £l
e ) JETT) e NOISST8d 3LNVH 1Nv33d NOTLVSI VILINGY I LVHOSYONYAHOOH HOLIMS Funss3ad HOIH ELl
e o wmons s UN3LVIIINIA Nd IAON 30 9NIL0T13S YILVHOSISV 1990 HOLIMS JAON NV TS
W
B e T 3 MHJT IVISONSTHL IVIS-MMd IVISONGIHL MHdT AL
- FOVEADIA 30 LVISONTIHL VISONYIHIZINHOSSONNSITIIA | IVISOWNYIHL 1S0843d o
Hon ZHVMHOS LECACI B IVISO¥OAH TVISOUOAH IVISIANNHIA HS
SNOISYIA MHdT ¥O4
% JONVHO ONIMIM 40 TIVL3a
| il
1S a4 R v gl vl o
L HS
g g 6] 9 mﬂ | 3
Z | ITOK EE]
5 o [\
c (4393vr OvdOS) .
@ vSWO3L "
o 310A
ﬂ e 19 s 14 HS A9 HL
uww dvo = 1v1s 1V1S J@m._% =d
NOISHIA MHdT o dNoo u_n_o |annH3a = T8 MNF
- (0]
HO43ONVHO IS F - - - rlﬁ_ ﬂ J HOLIMS ¥3400d  LVLS MHd1
o _‘ . ?‘ (y393vr
: 14 dl 2 VSyOFdoSs)
P ; 3 (3 o |w|v a 5] = NE]
Q: ;
m < : g 3L RELS)
— = O o
Z [ it
O c I10AD
@ e suwe J d F1040 - 00TBINYIL
o | I 2
-O AL 'S
> T HOLIMS 35004 o o | W1
© HS INOD
] o | @IN
wn a
- 2 T o (o¥9)
285 |7 ) anLs HIdv3 G 3
Y WOOTNO @aLLIA
SYOLOANNOD Ling
O
)
10 2 <
S _‘ T3NVd TIVW B NG
WOVHHAVIQ
(N I nwa [ 1] [ ® e
x < _ = = L <
(d) (v)s
HOLIMS|  [HOLIMS n o)
AN HOLOWNYA d1 dH HOSSIUAINOD
M WYHDYIA LINOYID (@IN S

09/2/¢€d 'ON 9dd _

MSV 19N0a NI dI

¥0103104¥d AVOTHINO

AINMd FT¥OS 1ON 0d

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page14



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

. RELEL oon
l9/¢/ed OZ mUmn_ D XAXVSS/O0SHA w_z_n; 7 T,_o_._.omn_mz_ HEINK a1 SdINNd 1V3H X3HOTVO (3) JONVHO ONIMWHA
213 0057 S8 OLSTTOH
sin | seere weo |~ . | WvHOVIA ONIHIM © *@%@g@%@q 3va_[aaav] Wo ssi
3NSSINOILONAOYd| +
3vOS| 31va|  dddv| NMvda| INOO| ONIHS UL | d31HI03dS SSTINN IONVHITOL IVRILYWN CHEH90 | WOF | 206
. INILVNGOISNVEL JOLVWEOISNVEL UIWHOISNVEL I
mzﬁﬁhﬂm; mdmﬁmua% >.BMMZG:% »% ISTHOJWIL IOVIAIDIA I IVISONIIHL THN-/IVISONG SHINVIEY YINIUIVISOWTIHL 1S0843d v
INOLINOVNOLLOTTI INNVA TINIALINOVI JAVA IONTTOS X
AoA | daon Lnon n FOVEEVINIA 30 IV 138/ GNOD YOLIZVAVY LavIS WOLNY AV TIH/dV0 SO QavH i)
N8 3m M m YNILVIIINIA Nd INILVSNIANOD YOIV IINIA HOLVSNIANOX JOLIDVAVO NV €0120
39n0Y 104 a3y E YNISSTIANOO NA INALVSNIANOD HOSSTIINON JOLVSNIANOST YOLIOVdVO HOSSITHANOD [5s)
3308 w508 i d UNILVIINIA N 9N3LON HOLONYOLVIINIA HOLOW NV AN
IDNVED IDNvED nveo | o UNISSITINOD YOLOWYOSSIHdNON YOLOW HOSSTIINOD SN
SHO nvy9 AJHO o SIV13d SIvV13y AV 1Y M
Nogavi Nvnag wvome g UNILVSIHOdWIL SIVIUSONNYIO0ZIIA YINILAVTEA a
e ik ERE = NOISS3dd 356V LNv430 NOILYSVI Y3LIVHOSYONYag3aaIN HOLIMS 3uNSS3dd MOT Eil
Hon ErTETE TR T NOISSTdd 3LNVH LNv430 NOILVSI VI I3LIVHOSYONYaHO0H FOLIMS FaNSS3ud HOIH aH
- YN3LVIINIA Nd 30N 30 INIL0T 135 YL IVHOSISV 130 HOLIMS S00W NV 1S
MHJT IVISONGIHL VIS IVISOWEIHL MHdT AL
s SOVEAID3A 30 IVISONTIHL I¥ISONSIHIZINHOSSONNSIEaA IVISOWEIHL 150843d iE]
: IVISOY9AH IVISOUDAH IVISIQWNHEA AS
8!
ot anvpEa | g
EN ——
c
S
S (4393Vr OVdOS)
VSvOo3L Tummiv
-0 = {v L] i 5 9va0S.
ﬁ EES) AVIZY M
NOISHIA MHdT g 6] 9 =5
04 IONVHO 1S 5
HoLIMS ¥300d |, Ot
L] NOISY3IA MHd1 ¥O4
20
JONVHO ONIYIM 40 TIvL3a
C—
dvo V1S H3NIL
dH N o dNOD WNH3a /LV1S 4a
@ =
A Nv4 - 10 s 2 HS v
@ i 10 7 ¢ g
= = = = S -
N Ho ] T
® (@ a (o) s
“““ d1 o | @ |@ o = E]
HINIL 3
=
310A0
[ 0
W i S ECE]
E snonNiNoo | 31040 suwg a NGO
(N
9 T N ] °
@ - HOLIMS ¥3%004
w HS a o | (@IN
2 2 anis HIMY3 = (ou9)
o
— 23 5 IG) El
(%))
-
E)
v 2
oW
BwdTvw [© [ 8 =
AV WOVaHdvIa
[ o] N4 @ A [o]
L T L B4 _ L L |L L | B
(d)
HOLIMS |  [HOLIMS
a1 dH
o NVYHOVIA LINDYHIO o AN HOLOW NV
() (2IN -
HOL0310¥d AVOTHIAO

19/2/€d 'ON Odd _

MSY 18N0Aa NI dI

AINI¥d 37vOS LON 0

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page15



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

. LVLSIQINNH JLONTY HLIM TEATT oon
¢9/eled 0 Z MVNU_ D ws__n; 7 hzopown_mz_ HSINI4 QL1 SdNNd LVIH X3HOTVO (3) FONVHO ONIMVHA
HYQ/HYV/ANSS/0SHA 213 0057 S8 OL SITOH ©
SN | senae weo | = | NVHOVIA ONINIM % 31v0_[dav | NO st
TIvos| 3vd|  addv| NMved| INOD| ON 1HS FILL | @31103dS SSTINN FONVHITOL IVIHALYIN clieho0 | M| L06) 3NSSINOILOA0Yd | L
INILVNGOISNVEL HOLVINIOISNVEL YINGOISNVAL T
ISRIOJWAL 3OVUADIA 30 LVISONTIHL SHN-/LVISONEIHLNVIEY SIWIL/LVISOWIIHL 1S0843a v
3NMVT/LHIA] B139/N3I0UD [MOTIHANIIUD[AD SINOIINOVWOL L0 79 INNVA TINIALINOVI IATVA QIONTT0S X
FEED) NNHD NITHD B FOoVaEVWId 30 V1397 GNOD HOLIZVdvyl 19VIS WOLINV AVTIIVO SO GUvH v
Fon | uTion Ton n SNILVILINIA NG 9N3IVSNIANOD YOLVIIINIA HOLVSNIANON HO1IOVavO NV 20
EIEas] EELD ENET IN3SSIIANOD NA YNILVSNIANOD HOSSTUANOM JOLVSNIANOM YOLIOVAVO HOSSTIANOD 5
onoa o8 e SNILVIIINIA NA YN3LON HOLOWHOLVIIINIA HOIOW NV AN
508 w508 YT 5 UNISSIIINOD YO LOWIOSS JUdWNON HOLOW HOSSTUIN00 oW
Sonvas | 3onvEn e o SV SV13Y NAER] S
=5 i e = UNILVSIHOdWAL SIVITISONNYIO0Z9TA EELTYNAEL] a
_ : NOISSTtd 35Svd 1Nv43d NOILVSIIVILNIZY AL VHOSYONUAEaaaIN HOLIMS FUNSS3ad MO Eil
HOwvH LU L NOISSTtd 3LNVH 1Nv43d NOILVSIVILINIZI HILTVHOSHONIAHOOH HOLIMS Funss3ad HOIH aH
n=18 18 378 8 YN3LVIINIA N S00W 30 UN3L0313S YILVHOSISV 1839 HOLIMWS JAON NV TS
HioH ZHVMHIS Hov1E 18 MHdT IVISOWYIHL IVIS-MMd IVISOWSIHL MHJT HL
VIO 30 IVISONITHL IVISONYTHIZINHOSSONNSITEaA IVISONYIHL 1S0u33a 13 I [
IVISOUDAH IVISOYOAH IVISIQINNAAA HS
1v1s 1V1S
HOLOINNOD L1Ng 40 | |ainnHaa
190
g T T
v |vo = ° A
g a0
L v W [ (a30avr ovaos)
HIWHOISNWAL 31040 VSvOIL
o Lo v L [l
oo v w MK T
00 AZh o[ AV A L=5
NOISHIA MHd1 Noaviay | 2 .INOD
HO4 IONVHO 2 £ Y. R
0 w8 HOLIMS ¥3}008  LVLS MHd1
RE] -
2 SNOISYIA MHdT ¥04
= ™ ONVHO ONIYIM 40 TIv13a
= 1vis 1VIS
10 s s
zo dvo 2 IaINNH3a
1S dvo dINOO 109 a3sn
g Nv4 T rlﬁ_ Nﬁ. Au LON 3LOW3Y NIHM
W 3 o o - H— SINITHIM L4
m : 2 B LI L /
z HANIL
~ S » v T8I0 A N wgs
9 c @ s
@ @ d oL
[0 1g dl| = z [
=] w 3L #38g
> ua 5] ES
N a8/ 1S )
— HOLIMS T o [
(9] ANOD  HIMO0H
» o | (@IN
N El
© ANLSHIYYE = (ouo)
@ o
2 |9 |3 |F G 3
: : : : ——
AD
2 =
S [ &
2 TANV TV
_2 © WOVYHAVIQ
25 g o [P <
Mﬂ 3ais Azl > L L] |L L
.
m
2 HoLMS | [HoLIMS
Q 0 dH
1 AW HOLOW NV
NVYHOVIA LINDHIO
am (2N
29/2/¢£A ON 9dd SV L8NOA NI 41 INIdd 3VOS LON 0d ¥O10310¥d AYORINO

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page16



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

- RELER oon
€9/2.€d 'ON ©dd LVLSIQINNH 3LOW3Y HLIM | swig NOILO3dSN HEINI QL7 SdANd LVIHXRIOTVO (3) FONVHO ONIMVa
XQ/XVSS/0SHA 713 0057 S8 OL SITOH
SIN | SBiHH Wso L NVHOVIA ONIFIM 3va  |Addv | NO ssi
3IWw0S| 3Lva| addv| NMvea| INOO| ON IHS UL Q314103dS SSTINN FONVHITOL WVIALYIN CHELL0 | W | L0681 3NSSINOILONAGY |
UNILVNHOISNVEL HOIVWHOISNVEL UIWIOISNVIL T
ISTHOJWIL I9VUADIA 30 IVISONTIHL UHN/LVISONSIALINVIEY YIWIL/IVISOWIIHL 150833 v
INOILINOVNOULOT 13 INNVA TINIALINOVI IATVAAIONTT0S X
SNTT/HIA) B13D/N30ED | MOTIIAMIIHD | /D FOVEYVINEA 30 IV139/ANOD YOLIZVdvyl 1av1s WOINv AV 1/ SO QavH 2]
1637 NNHO LEELD) 9 YN3LVIIINIA NQ IN3LYSNIANOD HOLVIIINIA HOLVSNIANON HOLIOVdVO NV €020
Ieion | uTion o INISSITINOD NA SNILVSNIANOD HOSSIIINOS HOLVSNIANON HOLIOVAv0 JOSSIIAN0D 5
SN 18 EE SUHM YN3LVIIINIA Nd 9N3LOW HOLOWHOLVIIINIA JOLOW NV AN
Fonoa 108 =L ] UNISSTIINOD HOLOWHOSSTIANON YO LOW JOSS FIdNOD N
=od ws0u SHd 3 SVITd SRAES] ESAES] 51
onvEo | TonvEo onveo o YNILVSIHOdWIL SV TIUSONNEIO0ZIA RELWNAES a
ey e FETE) 55 NOISSTud 355vE LNVA3a NOILVST VILINIGY HILVHOSHONEAYIaIIN HOLIMS J9NsSIdd MOT Ell
e ones mose—T=s NOISST¥d J1INVH LNv33d NOLVSIVILINITY Y3 LIVHOSYONYAHOOH HOLIMS J9NSS3dd HOH aH
= s g = YNILVIIINIA Nd 3AOW 30 9N3L0T15S Y3L1VHOSISVIEID HOLIMS S0OW NV IS
L MHJT IVISOWSSHL IVIS-MMd IVISOWSSHL MHdT HL <
1S ; Hon ZYTMHIS LA i FOVEADIA 30 LVISOWETHL IVISOWEIHIZINAOSSONNSEY3A | IVISONYIHL 1S0833a JE] E
r IVISOUOAH IVISOUOAH IVISIQWNHIA HS
w”
Ef 0
E HOLOINNOD LLNg ]
(=4
2 |
& - |v 98 g
Re1 | ® HOLIMS ¥3Y008
Lt g 7 1V1S MHd1
YIWHOISNVHL T p— S — AvY L) v T NOISHIA MHd1 04
"0Ee] @ JONVHO ONIIM 40 VL3
@
NOISH3IA MHd o |3 Bo Vo117 |o fo} A A
404 IONVHO I 100 AZk ° Sl 1561 o
I 3 AV 0 &
20 B 1
i 5 | EE]
HS
W 3¢} s v
dvo 5 1v1S
F7e) © IWIL
dNOD i
™ avo AINNHI /LY1S 4a
E NV 109 o€ g Q31114 1ON
T T - = 7 T oz ] JLOWTY NIHM
m s aMo NA H— AN MNITIYIM LI
. o} 2 /’
3 SNONNIINOD | 8|3 - e |° S 8 ,\
S - g HINIL slo 3 =
] I8 5 TOAD d mmm
) =25
7/ 3 - LNOD o oom
- 1S o | 11
EE] L
HOLIMS ¥3X00¥
(2N
a o]
z anLs HiYva - o w0
z g 3 |7 o) 3
: : : SOOTENYIL
xS
2 2 ] 2
5= S
EE WoNEava ® © o
m (9] =
B0 @ [o) w o] =2 Nvd Lu Lu LU - Y <
W Qo—| L Pl Pl T
"3 (d
3 AN HOLOW NVA B on
- G L ZIN HOLIMS | - HOLIMS UOSSTIINOD
NVHOVIA 1INJYIO -
€9/2¢/.€d 'ON ©dd _ SV 18N0a NI 4I HOLOILOMd QYOI

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page17



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT

SYILYIH FONVLSISTH

¥9/z.€a  "ON DYd BN ©
SY3LVIHIONVLSISIY | swig NOLLOIdSNI HSINI QL7 SdANd LY3H XIHOVI (5) FONVHO ONIMVHQ
dv0sHA 713 0037 S8 OL ST TOH
ssl
siN | seLLe nso 5 AVHOVIA ONIFIM 3iva_ |addv | N
3vos| 3uvd|  addv| NMwda| UNOD| ON IHS 1L | @31H103dS SSTINN IWMHTIOS TYRISLYA ZHZUIO | MM [ 06k 3NSSINOILONAOYd |
SNOWYIHL NOILOIIoNd oo T SONVER R HGSSONNZ LTHEEN TNOLND TYWYIHL oL
[ JOVENVAD JTIONVISSI ONMZISHOELT 1T IIIVIH JONVISSTE HY
UN3LVNHOISNVAIL HOLVINIOISNVEL HINHOISNVIL T
ISIHOJWIL I9VIAIDIA 30 IVISONTIHL SHN7IVISOWIIHINVIEY YIWIL/IVISONSTHL v
INOILINOVNOILOT 13 INNVA TINIALINOVI JATVA QIONT1E80EHIT X
FOVuvINIA 30 IV139/ONOD YOLIZVdvyl 19VIS WOINV AVTIR/AV0 OB GavH v
3NAVT/LHIA[ E139N30HD [MOTTANIIED [ A9 SNILVIINIA NA YN3LVSNIANOD YOLVIIINIA HOLVSNIANON YOLIOVAVO NV3 TOZ0
Han NES | nadwo B YNISSIIIN00 NA YNILVSNIANOD YOSSIUINOY HOLVSNIANO HOLIOVAVD HOSSTIANOD )
Ao | union | dion B YN3LVIINIA NA IN3LOW YOLOWHOLVTILNIA JOIOW NV AN
EIEas] L T m UNISSTIINOD HOLOWTOSSTUNOS HOLON HOSSTIIWNOD N
Tonod s | o T SVIIY SV IAER] S
508 wson | e 5 YNILVSIHOdNIL SIVITISONNYIO0Z9TA YINILAVIIA a
oo | Towvas | v | o NOISST4d ISSvd LNVA3a NOILVSTIVILINIGY YA VHOSYONUQEaaIIN HOLIMS FUNSS3dd MOT a1
=5 i e = NOISSTad ILNVH 1Nv430 NOILVSIVILNITY GILTVHOSYONIAHOOH HOLIMS F9NSS3dd HOH aH
— —_— , T T MHJ TIVISONSIHL Y3 VHOSISVIETO HOLIMS SGOW NV3 TS
, — ¥NILYILNIA ND 300N 30 ¥NILOTTIS LVIS-MMd LVISOWNNIHL MHdT HL
n3ne e | e 8 IOVHAIOIA 30 LVISONSSHL JVISOWYIHIZINHOSSONNSITYIA IVISOWYSHL 150833 iE]
HION ZYvMHOS | ovia |18 IVISOWOAH TVISOUDAH IVISIAWNATA HS
0
H¥OLOINNOO L1ng [[] [
@ o o
(e} o 0 _||W|_ N
o
— 1 o g vV AV13Y
> YINHOISNYHL | oone | g
% JaH_ L o Y L] vl
r dH _oH_ v o |@ AVIZY M
w) . 0 3 T o |2
@ g o2 | 18 6] 9p
@ - | I EE]
=]
i 14 BF] RE]
o
= [
= F Jam [ 14 HS
m
% 20 o o Jﬂm 1v1S
- dvo dvo 2 a H— 5 1aInNHIa
NV dINOD o] I
- = - o) HINIL = =
7 S [ENZh
D
2% | |0 o 2 w0 2 e
=
2o
=¥
/O 37040 d nem
BE %] (o] 730
o > M =1
Tard 0 gom
JANOD LT/ 88 Szda ™
SE] an
HOLIMS ¥300Y
4 @IN
(G'2) NOOITIS ALIFM
3 . (ouo)
©
282 QNIS ALEva ) 3
: ﬁ : leleR NISETE
Py
m
25 novaHavia | |2 A
mmo- aais Azl =
2q NV m 2 =
gSo—J & %] 4 o ]
g 4]
RS e lg |3 2 AN E Y L
~ 20 2 <
. I Sl sl [TO[LL
AN = o (d
N 2
HOLOW N4 o 2 HOLIMS | |HOLIMS
(L)1 v : n )L
@
NVHOVIA LINDYID ANI_vZ
o
¥9/2.€d 'ON ©dd _ SV 18N0a NI 4i INR4d FT¥OS LON OQ HOLO3108d AVOMINO

SD139460 ISSUE 24

page18



3 WIRING DIAGRAMS CONT
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4.0 PERFORMANCE GRAPHS
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4 PERFORMANCE GRAPHS CONT
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4 PERFORMANCE GRAPHS CONT
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5.0 DIMENSIONS

POSITION OF BRACKETS RELATIVE TO WALL

‘ 780.00
: 203.00 _ 203.00_

: — o —

: [+ ¥

30 SERIES WALLHUNG DEHUMIDIFIER

436.00
653.00
/X YA AVAV V4

1245.00
242.00 242.00
{ffj” N s SN S s

50 SERIES WALLHUNG DEHUMIDIFIER
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5 DIMENSIONS CONT
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6.0 SPARE PARTS LISTS
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ITEM NO.

ASSY No SA390101 DH30(7)A FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No. DESCRIPTION QUAN

SD140453 EVAP/COND ASSY DH30A

SA144154 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY AES5470C 230V 50HZ
SD101450 FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM
SA144501 ELECT BOXASSY DH30A & ARH
SD139050 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
SD146951 DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SD066350 SCHRADER VALVE

SD144250 U TYPE NUT

SD266450 SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
SD139451 OWNERS INSTALLATION MANUAL
SP182554 REFRIGERANT R407c

SD266550 LP SWITCH LCB-DA15

SD138052 EVAPORATOR

SD136950 CONDENSER

SD141250 DRIER HRP 274151

SD318250 CAPILLARY TUBE

SD138851 WALL BRACKET

D458450  ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

SD229503 WIER KIT (OPTIONAL)

[ U U O [ N . N Y U W

o
» ()]
~

_ N -

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP
SA144501 ELECT BOXASSY DH30A & ARH 1

AND FIT
SA144509 ELECT BOXASSY DH30A + REMOTE STAT 1

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR) 1

page32
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ITEM NO.

a b owoN

ASSY No SA400802 DH30(7)AX FRIDGE ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SD140454
SA144154
SD101450
SD144502
SD139050
SD146951
SD066350
SD144250
SD146150
SD146250
SD139451
SP182554
SD266450
SD266550
SD138051
SD136950
SD141250
SD318250
SD138851
D458450

SD229503

DESCRIPTION

EVAP/COND ASSY R407C

COMPRESSOR ASSY AE5470C 1PH N 230V 50HZ

FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM
ELECT BOXASSY DH33AX
DRIPTRAY DH30/DH33

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

U TYPE NUT

SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID COIL 240V

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
REFRIGERANT R407¢

SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

DRIER HRP 274151

CAPILLARY TUBE

WALL BRACKET

ANI VIBRATION BUFFER

WIER KIT (OPTIONAL)

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144502

AND FIT
SA144510

ELECT BOXASSY DH30AX

ELECT BOXASSY DH30AX+ REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ASSY No SA239207 DH30ARH FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

. PART No.

SA140452
SA144154
SD101450
SA144501
SD139050
SD146951
SD066350
SD144250
SD155750
SD155751
SD155850
SD172650
SD266450
SD266550
SD138050
SD136050
SD139451
SP 182554
SD141250
SD086752
SD152650
SD229503

DESCRIPTION

EVAP COND ASSY DH30ARH

COMPRESSOR ASSY AE5470C 1PH N 230V 50HZ

FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM

ELECT BOXASSY DH30A & ARH
DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

U TYPE NUT

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET WATER COIL
CONDENSER CO-AXAL SERPENTINE
SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
REFRIGERANT R407¢

DRIER HRP 274151

TEV 0.5INE-GA-BP10

WALL BRACKET

WIER KIT

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144501

AND FIT
SA144509

ELECT BOXASSY DH30A & ARH

ELECT BOXASSY DH30A + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ITEM NO.

a b OODN

*
o

26
29
30
31
32
36
37
38
39
57
58
60
61
62
63

ASSY No SA390103 DH30(7)AP FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PARTNo. DESCRIPTION QUAN UNITS
SD140453 EVAP/COND ASSY DH30A 1 off
SA144154 COMPRESSOR ASSY AE5470C 1PH N 230V 50HZ 1 off
SD101450 FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM 1 off
SA144507 ELECT BOXASSY DH30AP 1 off
SD139050 DRIPTRAY (EVAPORATOR) 1 off
SD146951 DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR) 1 off
SD066350 SCHRADER VALVE 1 off
SD144250 U TYPE NUT 2 off
SD062553 HP SWITCH 400PSI 1 off
SD139451 OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL 1 off
SP182554 REFRIGERANT R407c 0.5 kg
SD266550 LP SWITCH LCB-DA15 1 off
SD138052 EVAPORATOR 1 off
SD136050 CONDENSER 1 off
SD141250 DRIER HRP 274151 1 off
SD318250 CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D 0.864 m
SD138851 WALL BRACKET 1 off
D458450  ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER 2 off
SD362850 AIR HEATER ELEMENT 1 off
SD362950 HEATER COVER 1 off
SD103251 THERMAL CUTOUT AUTO RESET 1 off
SD103252 THERMAL CUTOUT MANUAL RESET 1 off
SD229503 WEIR KIT (OPTIONAL) 1 off
* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR) 1 off
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ASSY No SA390102 DH33(7)A FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY
PARTNo. DESCRIPTION QUAN

SD140407 EVAP/COND ASSY DH33(7)A
SA144154 COMPRESSOR ASSY AE5470C 1PH N 230V 50HZ
SD101450 FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM
SA144501 ELECTBOXASSY DH30A & ARH
SD139050 DRIPTRAY DH30/DH33

SD146951 DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SD066350 SCHRADER VALVE

SD144250 U TYPE NUT

SD266450 SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
SD139451 OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
SD264550 BLANKING PLATE DH33

SP182554 REFRIGERANT R407c

SD266550 LP SWITCH LCB-DA15

SD138052 EVAPORATOR

SD136951 CONDENSER

SD141250 DRIER HRP 274151

SD318250 CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D
SD138851 WALL BRACKET

D458450  ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

8_\_\_\[\)_\_\_\_\_\_\_\

o

N =0 a a a
=
w

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP
SA144501 ELECTBOXASSY DH30A & ARH 1

AND FIT
SA144509 ELECTBOXASSY DH30A + REMOTE STAT 1

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR) 1
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ASSY No SA400801 DH33(7)AX FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SD140408
SA144154
SD101450
SA144502
SD139050
SD146951
SD066350
SD144250
SD266450
SD139451
SD264550
SD146150
SD146250
SD138051
SD136051
SD141250
SD318250
SP182554
SD266550
SD138851
D458450

DESCRIPTION

EVAP/COND ASSY DH33(7)AX

COMPRESSOR ASSY AE5470C 1PH N 230V 50HZ

FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM
ELECT BOXASSY DH33AX

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

U TYPE NUT

SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
BLANKING PLATE

SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID COIL 240V
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

DRIER HRP 274151

CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D
REFRIGERANT R407¢

LP SWITCH LCB-DA15

WALL BRACKET

ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144502

AND FIT
SA144510

ELECT BOXASSY DH30AX

ELECT BOXASSY DH30AX+ REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ITEM NO.

NOoO b WN

—
N

27
30
31
35
36
37
38
40
41
45
46
52
53
57

ASSY No SA239216 DH33ARH FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SD140406
SA144154
SD101450
SA144501
SD139050
SD146951
SD066350
SD144250
SD266450
SD139451
SD264550
SD155850
SD155750
SD155751
SD172650
SD138050
SD136051
SP182554
SD266550
SD141250
SD086752
SD156250

DESCRIPTION

EVAP/COND ASSY DH33ARH

COMPRESSOR ASSY AE5470C 1PH N 230V 50HZ

FAN CENTRIFUGAL 1050RPM

ELECT BOXASSY DH30A & ARH
DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

U TYPE NUT

SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
BLANKING PLATE

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET WATER COIL
CONDENSER CO-AXIAL SERPENTINE
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

REFRIGERANT R407c

LP SWITCH LCB-DA15

DRIER HRP 274151

TEV 0.5INE-GA-BP10

WALL BRACKET

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144501

AND FIT

ELECT BOXASSY DH30A & ARH

SA144509 ELECT BOXASSY DH30A + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD139051

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ASSY No SA390201 DH50(7)/60(7) FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

ITEM NO. PARTNo. DESCRIPTION QUAN UNITS
2 SD140753 EVAP/COND ASSY DH50A 1 off
4 SD132653 COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C 1 off
5 SD489402 FAN ASSY 1 off
*6 SD140950 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR) 1 off
7 SA144801 ELECT BOXASSY DH55A 1 off
8 SD146850 DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR) 1 off
15 SD066350 SCHRADER VALVE 1 off
30 SD139451 OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL 1 off
32 SD266450 SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64 1 off
33 SP182554 REFRIGERANT R407c 0.75 kg
34 SD266550 LP SWITCH LCB-DA15 1 off
35 SD139152 EVAPORATOR 1 off
36 SD137850 CONDENSER 1 off
37 SD141250 DRIER HRP 274151 1 off
38 SD318250 CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D 2X0.94 m
57 SD141751 WALL BRACKET 1 off
58 D458450  ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER 2 off
VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

7 SA144801 ELECT BOXASSY DH55A 1 off
AND FIT
SA144811 ELECT BOXASSY DH55A + REMOTE STAT 1 off
* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT
SD140951 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR) 1 off
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ITEM NO.

*
S oA N

-_—
o @

31
32
33
37
38
40
41
42
43
57
58

ASSY No SA401102 DH50(7)/60(7)AX FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SD140754
SD132653
SD489402
SD140950
SA144802
SD146850
SD066350
SD139451
SP182554
SD146150
SD146250
SD266450
SD266550
SD139151
SD137850
SD141250
SD318250
SD141751
D458450

DESCRIPTION

EVAP COND ASSY DH50AX
COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C
FAN ASSY

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
ELECT BOXASSY DH55AX

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
REFRIGERANT R407¢
SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID COIL 240V

SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

DRIER HRP274151

CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D
WALL BRACKET

ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144802

AND FIT
SA144812

ELECT BOXASSY DH55AX

ELECT BOXASSY DH55AX + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD140951

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ITEM NO.

ASSY No SA252207 DH50/60ARH FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SA140752
SD132653
SD489402
SD140950
SA 144801
SD146850
SD066350
SD139451
SP 182554
SD155750
SD155751
SD155650
SD168150
SD266450
SD139150
SD137850
SD086751
SD141250
SD156050
SD266550

DESCRIPTION

EVAP/COND ASSY DH50ARH
COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C

FAN ASSY

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
REFRIGERANT R407c

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET

CONDENSER CO-AXAL SERPENTINE
SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

EXPANSION VALVE INE-1.5GA
DRIER HRP 274151

WALL BRACKET (RH)

LP SWITCH LCB-DA15

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA 144801

AND FIT
SA144811

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT
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ITEM NO.

W W = *
NOU.IOO\IQU'I-D-I\)

33
34
40
41
42
43
57
58
70
71
72
73

ASSY No SA390203 DH50(70/60(7)AP FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PARTNo. DESCRIPTION

SD140753 EVAP/COND ASSY DH50A
SD132653 COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C
SD489402 FAN ASSY

SD140950 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
SA144808 ELECT BOXASSY DH50AP
SD146850 DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSSOR)
SD066350 SCHRADER VALVE

SD139451 OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
SD062553 HP SWITCH 400PSI

SP182554 REFRIGERANT R407c

SD266550 LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
SD139152 EVAPORATOR

SD137850 CONDENSER

SD131250 DRIER HRP 274151

SD318250 CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D
SD141751 WALL BRACKET

D458450  ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER
SD362950 HEATER COVER

SD362850 AIR HEATER ELEMENT
SD103251 THERMAL CUTOUT AUTO RESET
SD103252 THERMAL CUTOUT MANUAL RESET
SD229504 WEIR KIT (OPTIONAL)

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD140951 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ITEM NO.

ASSY No SA390204 DH60AHP FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY
PARTNo. DESCRIPTION

SA140752 EVAP/COND ASSY DH50ARH
SD132653 COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C
SD378202 FAN ASSY

SD140950 DRIP TRAY

SD144810 ELECT BOXASSY DH60AHP
SD146850 DRIP TRAY PLASTIC BLACK ABS
SD066350 SCHRADER VALVE

SD139451 OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
SD062553 HP SWITCH 400PSI

SP182555 REFRIGERANT R134a

SD266550 LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
SD362950 HEATER COVER

SD362850 AIR HEATER ELEMENT
SD103252 THERMAL CUTOUT MANUAL RESET
SA062554 HP SWITCH 300PSI

SD447350 TEV EBF JE A CP60

SD141250 DRIER HRP 274151

SD141751 WALL BRACKET

D458450  ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD140951 DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ASSY No SA390202 DH55(7)A FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

. PART No.

SD140707
SD132653
SD489402
SD140950
SA144801
SD146850
SD066350
SD139451
SD266450
SP182554
SD266550
SD139152
SD137851
SD141250
SD318250
SD264551
SD141751
D458450

DESCRIPTION

EVAP COND ASSY (R407C) DH55A
COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C
FAN ASSY

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
ELECT BOXASSY DH55A

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
REFRIGERANT R407c

LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

DRIER HRP 274151

CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052I/'D
BLANKING PLATE DH33

WALL BRACKET

ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144801

AND FIT
SA144811

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD140951

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ITEM NO.

ASSY No SA401101 DH55(7)AX FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SD140708
SD132653
SD489402
SD140950
SA144802
SD146850
SD066350
SD139451
SD266450
SD146150
SD146250
SP 182554
SD139151
SD137851
SD141250
SD318250
SD266550
SD264551
SD141751
D458450

DESCRIPTION

EVAP/COND ASSY DH55AX
COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C
FAN ASSY

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
ELECT BOXASSY DH55AX

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
SOLENOID VALVE

COIL 240V

REFRIGERANT R407c
EVAPORATOR

CONDENSER

DRIER HRP 274151

CAPILLARY TUBE 0.052 I/D

LP SWITCH LCB-DA15
BLANKING PLATE DH50

WALL BRACKET

ANTI VIBRATION BUFFER

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144802

AND FIT
SA144812

ELECT BOXASSY DH55AX

ELECT BOXASSY DH55AX + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD140951

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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ITEM NO.

a BN

~

15
30
31
37
38
39
40
43
45
51
55
56
57

ASSY No SA252216 DH55ARH FRIDGE/ELECT ASSY

PART No.

SA140706
SD132653
SD489402
SD140950
SA144801
SD146850
SD066350
SD139451
SP182554
SD155750
SD155751
SD155650
SD168150
SD266450
SD266550
SD264551
SD086751
SD141250
SD156050

DESCRIPTION

EVAP/COND ASSY DH55ARH
COMPRESSOR HERM AJ5512C

FAN ASSY

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A

DRIP TRAY (COMPRESSOR)
SCHRADER VALVE

OWNER INSTALLATION MANUAL
REFRIGERANT R407c

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET WATER COIL

BRACKET

CONDENSER CO-AXIAL SERPENTINE
SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE ACB-DB64
LP SWITCH LCB-DA15

BLANKING PLATE DHS50

EXPANSION VALVE INE-1.5GA
DRIER HRP 274151

WALL BRACKET DH50(RH)

VARIATION WHEN HUMIDISTAT OPTION FITTED
AS ABOVE BUT DROP

SA144801

AND FIT
SA144811

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A

ELECT BOXASSY DH55A + REMOTE STAT

* FOR MURPROTEC VERSIONS FIT

SD140951

DRIP TRAY (EVAPORATOR)
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11
12
13
14
15
16

ELEC BOX ASSY DH30/30(7)/33/33(7)A-ARH

SD041450
SD349350
SA062301
SD118351
SD106550
SD154650
SD089550
SD038750
SD072851
SA145901
SD188950
D211050

SA144501
CONTROL KNOB
GASKET
HUMIDISTAT
DEFROST STAT

FAN CAP 2pF

RELAY C/O 2 POLE 20A 230V AC COIL
TIMER

RUN CAP 15pF

3 WAY TERM' BLOCK
LOOM ASSY
ROCKER SWITCH
COVER

ELEC BOX ASSY DH30/30(7)/33/33(7)A-ARH

SD041450
SD349350
SA062301
SD118351
SD106550
SD154650
SD089550
SD038750
SD072853
SA145903
SD188950
D211050

SD336550
SD378350

WITH REMOTE HUMIDISTAT
SA144509

CONTROL KNOB

GASKET

HUMIDISTAT

DEFROST STAT

FAN CAP 2uF

RELAY C/O 2 POLE 20A 230V AC COIL
TIMER

RUN CAP 15pF

5 WAY TERMINAL BLOCK 15A
LOOM ASSY

ROCKER SWITCH

COVER

TRANSFORMER 12V

RELAY 25A C/O 12V

page62
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ELEC BOX ASSY DH30/30(7)/33/33(7)AX

SD041450
SD349350
SA062301
SA145803
SD106550
SD154650
SD089550
SD038750
SD072851
SA146401
SD188950
D211050

SA144502

CONTROL KNOB
GASKET

HUMIDISTAT

TIMER DEFROST STAT
FAN CAP 2uF

RELAY C/O 2 POLE 20A 230V AC COIL
TIMER

RUN CAP 15uF

3 WAY TERM' BLOCK
LOOM ASSY

ROCKER SWITCH
COVER

ELEC BOX ASSY DH30/30(7)/33/33(7)AX
WITH REMOTE HUMIDISTAT

SD041450
SD349350
SA062301
SA145803
SD106550
SD154650
SD089550
SD038750
SD072653
SA146403
SD188950
D211050

SD336550
SD378350

SA144510

CONTROL KNOB
GASKET

HUMIDISTAT

TIMER DEFROST STAT
FAN CAP 2uF

RELAY C/O 2 POLE 20A 230V AC COIL
TIMER

RUN CAP 15uF

5 WAY TERM' BLOCK 15A
LOOM ASSY

ROCKER SWITCH

COVER

TRANSFORMER 12V
RELAY 25A C/O 12V
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15
16

ELEC BOX ASSY DH30/30(7)AP

SA144507

SD041450 CONTROL KNOB
SD349350 GASKET

SA062301 HUMIDISTAT

SD118351 DEFROST STAT
SD106550 FAN CAP 2uF

SD154650 RELAY C/O 2 POLE 20A 230vac COIL
SD089550 TIMER

SD038750 RUN CAP 15uF

SD072650 6 WAY TERM' BLOCK
SA145902 LOOM ASSY

SD188950 ROCKER SWITCH
D211050 COVER

SA336550 TRANSFORMER 12v
SD378350 RELAY C/O 25A 12v COIL

ELEC BOX ASSY DH30/30(7)AXP

SA144508

SD041450 CONTROL KNOB
SD349350 GASKET

SA062301 HUMIDISTAT

SA145803 TIMER DEFROST STAT
SD106550 FAN CAP 2uF

SD154650 RELAY C/O 2 POLE 20A 230vac COIL
SD089550 TIMER

SD038750 RUN CAP 15uF

SD072650 6 WAY TERM' BLOCK
SA146402 LOOM ASSY

SD188950 ROCKER SWITCH
D211050 COVER

SA336550 TRANSFORMER 12v
SD378350 RELAY C/O 25A 12vCOIL

page64
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ELEC BOX ASSY DH50/50(7)/55/55(7)/60/60(7)A-ARH

SD139750
SD041450
SD349351
SA062301
SD118351
SD106550
SD092151
SD089550
SD038750
SD072851
SA146001
SD188950
SD219350

ELEC BOX ASSY DH50/50(7)/55/55(7)/60/60(7)A-ARH

SA144801

ELECTRICS BOX
CONTROL KNOB
GASKET
HUMIDISTAT
DEFROST STAT
FAN CAP 2uF
RELAY

TIMER

RUN CAP 15uF ( R407c wersion)

3 WAY TERM' BLOCK
LOOM ASSY
ROCKER SWITCH
COVER

WITH REMOTE HUMIDISTAT

SD139750
SD041450
SD349351
SA062301
SD118351
SD106550
SD092151
SD089550
SD038750
SD072853
SA146002
SD188950
SD336550
SD378350
SD219350

SA144811

ELECTRICS BOX
CONTROL KNOB
GASKET
HUMIDISTAT
DEFROST STAT
FAN CAP 2uF
RELAY

TIMER

RUN CAP 15uF

5 WAY TERM' BLOCK
LOOM ASSY
ROCKER SWITCH
TRANSFORMER 12V
RELAY 25A C/O 12V
COVER

page66
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ELEC BOX ASSY DH50/50(7)/55/55(7)/60/60(7)AX

SA144802
SD139750 ELECTRICS BOX
SD041450 CONTROL KNOB
SD349351 GASKET
SA062301 HUMIDISTAT
SD106550 FAN CAP 2uF
SD092151 RELAY
SD089550 TIMER
SD038750 RUN CAP 15uF
SD072851 3 WAY TERM' BLOCK
SA146501 LOOM ASSY
SD188950 ROCKER SWITCH
SD145803 TIMER / DEFROST STAT
D219350 COVER

ELEC BOX ASSY DH50/50(7)/55/55(7)/60/60(7)AX
WITH REMOTE HUMIDISTAT

SA144812
SD139750 ELECTRICS BOX
SD041450 CONTROL KNOB
SD349351 GASKET
SA062301 HUMIDISTAT
SD106550 FAN CAP 2uF
SD64092151 RELAY
SD089550 TIMER
SD038750 RUN CAP 15uF
SD072851 3 WAY TERM' BLOCK
SA146503 LOOM ASSY
SD188950 ROCKER SWITCH
SD145803 TIMER / DEFROST STAT
SD336550 TRANSFORMER 12V
SD378350 RELAY 25A C/O 12V
D219350 COVER
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11
12
13
15
16
17

ELEC BOX ASSY DH50/50(7)/60/60(7)AP

SD139750
SD041450
SD349351
SA062301
SD118351
SD106550
SD092151
SD089550
SD038750
SD072650
SA146003
SD188950
SA336550
SD378350
D219350

ELEC BOX ASSY DH50/50(7)/60/60(7)AXP

SD139750
SD041450
SD349351
SA062301
SD106550
SD092151
SD089550
SD038750
SD072650
SA146502
SD188950
SD145803
SA336550
SD378350
D219350

SA144808

ELECTRICS BOX
CONTROL KNOB
GASKET
HUMIDISTAT
DEFROST STAT

FAN CAP 2uF

RELAY

TIMER

RUN CAP 15uF

6 WAY TERM' BLOCK
LOOM ASSY
ROCKER SWITCH
TRANSFORMER 12v
RELAY C/O 25A 12v COIL
COVER

SA144809

ELECTRICS BOX
CONTROL KNOB
GASKET

HUMIDISTAT

FAN CAP 2uF

RELAY

TIMER

RUN CAP 15uF

6 WAY TERM' BLOCK
LOOM ASSY

ROCKER SWITCH
TIMER/DEFROST STAT
TRANSFORMER 12v
RELAY C/O 25A 12vCOIL
COVER
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SA144810

ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY DHG60AHP

ITEM NO.

iy
7~

®

ol 1af I
- 1
— — u |

3T0AD
Nv4

SNONNILNOD
Nv4

ASSY No SA144810 AT ISS 4 (15/09/2011). ELECTRIC BOXASSY DHG0AHP

PART No.

SD139750
SD336551
SD219350
SD378350
SD189050
SD349351
SD118351
SD382450
SD092151
SD089550
SD038750
SD072650
SA146004
SD188950
SP147450

DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC BOX

TRANSFORMER 12V 12VA

COVER

RELAY 25A C/O 12V COIL

LABEL ROCKER SWITCH

GASKET FOR COVER

THERMOSTAT PRESET

CAPACITOR 5uF 440V 50/60Hz

RELAY N/O 1POLE 30A 230V AC COIL
DELAY TIMER 7 SEC TO 9 MIN
CAPACITOR RUN CAP 15uF+/-5% 400V
TERMINAL BLOCK 6 WAY

DH60AHP LOOM ASSY

ROCKER SWITCH 1 POLE C/O
DOUBLE SIDED ADHESIVE PAD 25mm

page69

QUAN UNITS

[0 T N N N (S N Y U . U U LS e )

off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off
off

SD139460 ISSUE 24



DH30/30(7) GRP COVER ASSY SA223101

2) ©

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION :- QUANTITY
1 D140050 COVER GRP 1
2 D139550 LOUVRE SUPPORT (HONEYSUCKLE) 3
3 D141650 LOUVRE (HONEYSUCKLE) 4
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DH30/30(7) METAL COVER ASSY'S.
SEE PARTS LISTS

DH30 /37 PLASTISOL COVER ASSY SA210801 :-

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 D163601 COVER PLASTISOL GREY 1
2 D139551 LOUVRE SUPPORT GREY 3
3 D141652 LOUVRE GREY 4

DH30 /37 STAINLESS STEEL COVER ASSY SA210802 :-

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 D163602 COVER STAINLESS STEEL 1
2 D139552 LOUVRE SUPPORT ALUMINIUM 3
3 D141654 LOUVRE ALUMINIUM 4
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SEE FIG 1

N

DH33/33(7) GRP COVER ASSY'S

SEE PARTS LISTS P
m m v

s

FIG 1.

LOUVRE
MOULDED COVER

LOUVRE IS FIXED TO COVER WITH FIXING PIN ITEM 3

AND HELD IN POSN' WITH SPRING ITEM 5 AND PUSH NUT ITEM 4.

TO DIM"AS SHOWN.(IN 2 POSNS)

PART No

SD263050
SD264201
SD264450
SD279550
SD284550

PART No

SD263052
SD264203
SD264451
SD279550
SD284550

COVER ASSY HONEY BEIGE SA223103 :-

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
MOULDED COVER 1
LOUVRE ASSY (3 LOUVRES) 1
MOULDED FIXING PIN 2
PUSH NUT 2
COMPRESSION SPRING 2

COVER ASSY WHITE SA223105 :-

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
MOULDED COVER 1
LOUVRE ASSY (3 LOUVRES) 1
MOULDED FIXING PIN 2
PUSH NUT 2
COMPRESSION SPRING 2
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7.0 OPTIONAL KITS
7.1 LPHW ASSEMBLIES

L.P.H.W. ASSEMBLIES FOR DH33/33(7) & DH55/55(7)

o

LPHW ASSY DH33 SA281901

ITEM
1

6
7
8

PART No

SD251750
SD284450
SA253954
SD091050

DESCRIPTION

LPHW FIN BLOCK

AIR BLEED VALVE

THERMOSTAT CALIBRATED TO 40°C
PHIAL CLIP

LPHW ASSY DH55 SA281902

ITEM
1

6
7
8

PART No

SD251751
SD284450
SA253954
SD091050

DESCRIPTION

LPHW FIN BLOCK

AIR BLEED VALVE

THERMOSTAT CALIBRATED 40°C
PHIAL CLIP
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QUANTITY
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7.2 12V REMOTE HUMIDISTAT KIT

IF NOT ALREADY FACTORY FITTED

01/03 | DH33/33(7)/55/55(7)A D372752
02/04 | DH33/33(7)/55/55(7)AX D372753
NOTES

1. SEE WIRING DIAGRAMS FOR CONNECTION & ALTERATIONS TO
ELEC BOX ASSY'S

THIS ITEM REPLACES MAINS IN TB
ON ELEC BOX ASSY

BLUE
PINK
ORANGE|
BROWN],

12V REMOTE HUMIDISTAT KIT

SA381001/02/03/04
ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2 SD336550 TRANSFORMER 0-12 (12V) 1.000
3 SD378350 RELAY 25A 12V COIL 1.000

5 SD072853 15A 5 WAY TERM BLOCK 1.000



7.3 12V REMOTE HUMIDISTAT CONNECTIONS

12v REMOTE HUMIDISTAT CONNECTIONS

HUMIDISTAT

(NOT SUPPLIED, WE
RECOMMEND CALOREX
PART SD385250.

SIEBE PART No.119 1701

Remote Control
Interface

WITH REMOTE HUMIDISTAT FITTED ENSURE HUMIDISTAT

IN MACHINE IS SET FULLY CLOCKWISE (IE MAXIMUM DEHUMIDIFICATION)

12v REMOTE AIR THERMOSTAT CONNECTIONS

91100)
[A—X
250M MAX
1mm SQ CABLE
AIR STAT

(NOT SUPPLIED, WE
RECOMMEND CALOREX
PART SD385251.

SOPAC JAEGER TYPE
TA630.01, INTERCONTROL
PART No0.Q302.07).

[LA—\

250M MAX
1mm SQ CABLE

Remote Control
Interface

12v REMOTE AIR THERMOSTAT CONNECTIONS
FOR M/C WITH RESISTANCE HEATERS
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7.4 WEIR KIT

AUXILIARY DRIP TRAY (WEIR) KIT

2 off

APERTURE

KIT FOR DH30/33 SD229501 :-

ITEM 1 - SD218750 DRIP TRAY
ITEM 2 - D229650 STRIP

KIT FOR DH50/55/60 SD229502 :-

ITEM 1 - SD218751 DRIP TRAY
ITEM 2 - D229650 STRIP
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WALL

2 H 2
FRONT COVER
FIXING TAPE
=
OR
FILTER REAR

SUPPORT BRACKET

AIR FILTER KIT DH30/30(7) GRP COVER

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 SD171950 FILTER HOLDER 1.000

2 SD172350 FILTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1.000

3 SD180250 FILTER MEDIA 1.000

4 SD180450 FIXING TAPE HOOK 0.700 M

5 SD180451 FIXING TAPE LOOP 0.700 M
AIR FILTER KIT DH50/50(7) GRP COVER

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 SD171951 FILTER HOLDER 1.000

2 SD172351 FILTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1.000

3 SD180251 FILTER MEDIA 1.000

4 SD180450 FIXING TAPE HOOK 1.150 M

5 SD180451 FIXING TAPE LOOP 1.150 M
AIR FILTER KIT DH30/30(7) STEEL COVER

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 SD171952 FILTER HOLDER 1.000

2 SD172451 FILTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1.000

3 SD180250 FILTER MEDIA 1.000

4 SD180450 FIXING TAPE HOOK 0.730 M

5 SD180451 FIXING TAPE LOOP 0.730 M
AIR FILTER KIT DH60/60(7) STEEL COVER

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 SD171953 FILTER HOLDER 1.000

2 SD172450 FILTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1.000

3 SD180251 FILTER MEDIA 1.000

4 SD180450 FIXING TAPE HOOK 1.190 M

5 SD180451 FIXING TAPE LOOP 1.190 M
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7.5 AIR FILTER KITS CONT

FRONT
COVER

\—

AIR FILTER KIT DH33/33(7) GRP COVER(282101)

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 SD268650 FILTER SUPPORT CHANNEL 1.000
2 SD264650 FILTER ASSY 1.000

AIR FILTER KIT DH55/55(7) GRP COVER(282102)

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
ITEM 1 SD268651 FILTER SUPPORT CHANNEL 1.000
ITEM 2 SD264651 FILTER ASSY 1.000



SA64180901/02

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS SHEET SD64326450
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USED ON STAND PART No | DIMENSION 'X'
DH30/33/3010 SD64172050 750.00mm
DH50/55/5010 SD64172051 1070.00mm
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1.IMPORTANT BEFORE REMOVING COVER, ISOLATE POWER FROM DEHUMIDIFIER.

2. REMOVE SCREWS FROM POSITION SHOW AND REMOVE COVER OF MACHINE

[l\ﬂ

L]

DRIPTRAY

@]

3. LOOSEN SCREWS FROM BUSHES SHOWN AND SLIDE BOTTOM BRACKET AWAY.

4. PULL DRIPTRAY DOWN TO REMOVE AND SERVICE AS REQUIRED.

5. REVERSE STEPS 1-4 TO REPLACE DRIPTRAY, BRACKET AND COVER.

NOTE: DH33 STYLE DEHUMIDIFIER SHOWN.
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8.0 WARRANTY CONDITIONS

The following exclusions apply to the Warranty given by Calorex Heat Pumps Ltd.

No claims will be accepted if :-

1. The dehumidifier is incorrectly sized for the application.

2. The dehumidifier is installed in any way that is not in accordance with the current procedures as defined
by Calorex Heat Pumps Ltd.

3. The dehumidifier has been worked upon or is adjusted by anyone other than a person authorised to do so
by Calorex Heat Pumps Ltd.

4. The air flow through the machine is outside the specified limits.
5. The water flow through the machine is outside the specified limits.

6. The water pH level and/or chemical balance is outside the following limits:-

Acidity pH pH 72-7.8
Total Alkalinity, as CaCO3 ppm 80-120
Total Hardness, as CaCOs ppm 150 - 250
Total Dissolved Solids ppm 1000
Maximum Salt Content ppm 8000

Free Chlorine Range ppm 1 -2 Domestic
Free Chlorine Range ppm 3 -6 Commercial
Superchlorination max 30ppm for 24 hrs
Bromine ppm 2-5
Baquacil ppm 25-50
Ozone ppm 0.9 Max
Maximum Copper Content ppm 1
Aquamatic lonic Purifier ppm 2 Max

7. The dehumidifier has suffered frost damage.

8. The electrical supply is insufficient or in anyway incorrect.
IF INDOUBT PLEASE ASK

Note:- The Reply Paid Warranty Registration Card must be returned, to ensure that the correct warranty is
given. If you do not find a Registration Card with your Dehumidifier please contact the Calorex Service
Department giving your name, address and serial number of your Dehumidifier. A card will be sent to you for
completion.

Please give MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER of your Dehumidifier when making technical or
service enquiries. This will assist in correct diagnosis and ensure service can provide with a minimum delay.

PHONE 01621 857171 FAX 01621 850871

www.calorex.com

Email service@calorex.com ‘ D.
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